505963084 03/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6009791 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMITH & NEPHEW PLC	03/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMITH & NEPHEW PLC	
Street Address:	BUILDING 5, CROXLEY PARK	
Internal Address:	HATTERS LANE, WATFORD	
City:	HERTFORDSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WD18 8YE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8366692

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404 **Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLSKY.029NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VLADISLAV Z. TEPLITSKIY	
SIGNATURE:	/Vladislav Z. Teplitskiy/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Address - BLSKY.029NP#page1.tif

PATENT 505963084 REEL: 052151 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS

First Inventor: Richard Scott Weston

Patent No. : 8,366,692

Issued: February 5, 2013

For : SUSTAINED VARIABLE

NEGATIVE PRESSURE WOUND TREATMENT AND METHOD OF

CONTROLLING SAME

Dear Commissioner for Patents:

Please take note of the Assignee's new business address listed below.

Assignee:

SMITH & NEPHEW PLC

Old Address:

15 Adam Street

London WC2N 6LA

UNITED KINGDOM

New Address:

Building 5, Croxley Park

Hatters Lane, Watford

Hertfordshire WD18 8YE

UNITED KINGDOM

Respectfully submitted,

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Dated: March 11, 2020 By:/Vladislav Z. Teplitskiy/

Vladislav Z. Teplitskiy Registration No. 68,069 Attorney of Record (949) 760-0404

32052747

PATENT REEL: 052151 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 03/11/2020